Crum Elbow Sportsmen's Association, INC. 57 Cardinal Road Hyde Park, NEW YORK

Release from Liability & Acceptance of Risk

Firearms training and the shooting sports are inherently dangerous. Crum Elbow Sportsmen's Association, Inc. is a member-only club which allows members and guests of members to use our facilities at their own risk. In consideration of receiving permission as a guest, or membership status of Crum Elbow Sportsmen's Association, Inc., to enter upon the premises for the purposes of target shooting rifle, pistol, shotgun, archery or muzzleloader firearms, and the receipt of such permission being hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby accepts all risks, and releases and agrees to hold harmless the executive board and members of Crum Elbow Sportsmen's Association, Inc., its agents, officers, associates of and from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or relating to any loss, damage, injury or death that may be sustained by the undersigned, including any damage or loss of personal property of the undersigned, while in or on the premises of Crum Elbow Sportsmen's Association, Inc. for the purposes of the aforementioned activity.

(PRINT NAME OF INDIVIDUAL)	(SIGNATURE OF INDIVIDUAL)
(FRINT NAME OF INDIVIDUAL)	(SIGNATURE OF INDIVIDUAL)
(WITNESS SIGNATURE)	DATE